torney Docket No.: 60063 (49991) RTMENT OF COMMERCE

Trademark Office

RECORDATI

PA1

102810806

PO.T. 8

	720101
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
A. Edouard S.P. Bouvier	Name: Waters Investments Limited
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: 109 Lukens Drive New Castle, Delaware 19720
☐ Yes ☑ No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	Yes V No
3. Nature of Conveyance: ✓ Assignment	FINANCE SECTION
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	¥ 3 %
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	
A. Patent Application No(s): 10/478,399	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attacl	hed? 🔲 Yes 🗹 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter C. Lauro, Esq. (Reg. No.: 32,360) Street Address: EDWARDS & ANGELL, LLP P.O. Box 55874	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
City: <u>Boston</u> State: <u>MA</u> Zip: <u>02205</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 40.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account for additional or excess fees.
	8. Deposit account number: 04-1105 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and benef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original dodynent. Peter C. Lauro, Reg. No. 32,360 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

08/10/2004 MGETACHE 00000050 10478399

01 FC:8021 Customer No.: 21874

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 015662 FRAME: 0608

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WHEREAS, Assignors has invented certain new and useful improvements in DESALTING PLATE FOR MALDI MASS SPECTROMETRY, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on November 21, 2003 as U.S. application No. 10/478,399; and

WHEREAS, Waters Investments Limited, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware having its principal place of business at 109 Lukens Drive, New Castle, Delaware 19720 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

1

60063(49991)

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors is the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

2

60063(49991)

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

· · · · ·

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
A. Edouard S.P. Bouvier	Name: Waters Investments Limited	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: 109 Lukens Drive New Castle, Delaware 19720	
☐ Yes ☑ No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
	☐ Yes ☑ No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	e execution date of the application is:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s): 10/478,399	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attach 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ned? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications and patents involved. [1]	
Name: Peter C. Lauro, Esq (Reg. No.: 32,360) Street Address: EDWARDS & ANGELL, LLP P.O. Box 55874 City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02205		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account for additional or excess fees.	
	8. Deposit account number: <u>04-1105</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the test of my knowledge and being, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Peter C. Lauro, Reg. No. 32,360 June 3, 2004		
Name of Person Signing Signa Total number of	ture Date pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		

Customer No.: 21874

Edwards & Angell LLP

Mail to P.O. Box 55874 Boston, MA 02205

101 Federal Street Boston, MA 02110 617.439.4444 fax 617.439.4170 Peter C. Lauro, Esq.

Partner 617.517.5509 fax 888.325.9044 plauro@EdwardsAngell.com

August 5, 2004

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re:

Application Serial No.: 10/478,399

Filed: November 21, 2003

Title: DESALTING PLATE FOR MALDI MASS SPECTROMETRY

Inventor: Edouard S.P. Bouvier, et al. Attorney Docket No. 49991-60063US

Dear Sir:

I enclose herewith for filing in the above-identified application the following:

- 1. Executed Assignment to WATERS INVESTMENTS LIMITED (4 pages);
- 2. Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page);
- 3. Check for \$40.00 (processing fee); and
- 4. Prepaid acknowledgment postcard.

Please charge any necessary fees to our Deposit Account No. 04-1105. The undersigned requests any extensions of time necessary to respond. A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed.

"Express Mail" mailing label number EV 438969634 US
Date of Deposit August 5, 2004
I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1/10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Box 1450, Alexandria, VA, 22313-1450. Signature
Peter C. Lauro, Esq.
Please Print Name of Person Signing

EDWARDS & ANGELL, LLP

Attorneys at Law

Peter C. Lauro, Esq.

Reg. No. 32,360

Attorney for Applicants

Customer Number: 21874

PCL/thl

BOSTON | FT. LAUDERDALE | HARTFORD | NEW YORK | PROVIDENCE | SHORT HILLS, NJ | STAMFORD | WEST PALM BEACH | WILMINGTON | LONDON

Edwards & Angell LLP

Mail to P.O. Box 55874 Boston, MA 02205

101 Federal Street Boston, MA 02110 617.439.4444 fax 617.439.4170 Peter C. Lauro, Esq.

Partner 617.517.5509 fax 888.325.9044 plauro@EdwardsAngell.com

August 5, 2004

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re:

Application Serial No.: 10/478,399

Filed: November 21, 2003

Title: DESALTING PLATE FOR MALDI MASS SPECTROMETRY

Inventor: Edouard S.P. Bouvier, et al. Attorney Docket No. 49991-60063US

Dear Sir:

I enclose herewith for filing in the above-identified application the following:

- Executed Assignment to WATERS INVESTMENTS LIMITED (4 pages);
- 2. Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page);
- 3. Check for \$40.00 (processing fee); and
- 4. Prepaid acknowledgment postcard.

Please charge any necessary fees to our Deposit Account No. 04-1105. The undersigned requests any extensions of time necessary to respond. A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed.

"Express Mail" mailing label number EV 438969634 US Date of Deposit August 5, 2004
I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR I/10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Box 1450, Alexandria, VA, 22313-1450. Signature
Peter C. Lauro, Esq.
Please Print Name of Person Signing

EDWARDS & ANGELL, LLP

Attorneys at Law

Peter C. Lauro, Esq. Reg. No. 32,360

Attorney for Applicants

Customer Number: 21874

PCL/thl

BOSTON | FT. LAUDERDALE | HARTFORD | NEW YORK | PROVIDENCE | SHORT HILLS, NJ | STAMFORD | WEST PALM BEACH | WILMINGTON | LONDON

PATENT REEL: 015662 FRAME: 0613